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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 41

 27,436 PUBLIC COUNTER

 44 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 679 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 116 FEDERAL

 379 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,654 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,654 

 18,473 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,804 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 708 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 533 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 251 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 42 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 42 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ANDREA R. MARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETAI LAHAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUE ACALMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN JACOBSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK SUNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT V. BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON GLICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIPPORAH FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZURI DURHAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,870 

Unrecorded  784 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 42

 30,951 PUBLIC COUNTER

 440 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 802 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 138 FEDERAL

 488 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,819 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,819 

 27,252 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,358 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 268 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,759 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 222 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 98 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 44 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ACTON MADOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETTM KAVUNAVGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVON MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDIE EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECAI ROKEACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO CYRURON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STASI ZERSET ZUNG (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,024 

Unrecorded  795 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 43

 36,352 PUBLIC COUNTER

 227 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,099 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 175 FEDERAL

 716 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,569 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,569 

 32,616 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,920 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 291 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,332 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 323 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 176 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 46 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ALLISON KONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BENCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CABOT PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SARGEANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIETT TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CORBYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHALMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. MARIK JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 7 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,738 

Unrecorded  831 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 44

 34,137 PUBLIC COUNTER

 471 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,096 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 348 FEDERAL

 423 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,475 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,475 

 25,391 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,480 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 625 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,364 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 313 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 227 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 59 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 2 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAGEL SHIPLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENTZION HALBERSTAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CALDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN THOMAS GILLICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KISH MICH III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUMI MICHELLE ROLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMUD HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARGARET TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAIMAH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PERFETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PARKER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE T MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MENARER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,511 

Unrecorded  964 

Page 5 of 31



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 45

 19,475 PUBLIC COUNTER

 16 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 481 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 91 FEDERAL

 331 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,394 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,394 

 8,787 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,336 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 654 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 346 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 176 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 53 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 52 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ANDREW D. GOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. PATZER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,430 

Unrecorded  964 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 46

 29,078 PUBLIC COUNTER

 57 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,066 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 111 FEDERAL

 466 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,778 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,778 

 16,795 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,430 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 840 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 646 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 329 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 82 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 61 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 3 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY ARAMIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M DOUME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUPAC SHALOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN TEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ABDURAKHMANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEWOUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSULA LEGUINN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,222 

Unrecorded  1,556 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 47

 17,984 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 485 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 80 FEDERAL

 299 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,855 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,855 

 10,557 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,235 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 448 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 421 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 178 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 65 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 40 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,961 

Unrecorded  894 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 48

 18,104 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 310 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 181 FEDERAL

 206 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,808 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,808 

 5,601 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,451 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,100 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 236 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 166 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 28 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 43 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AARON COMMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAUN RACHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASKEL ERNSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID REICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILEK UGGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAURIEL AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH HARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MANNY DOUEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTUI ORLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL DERMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA BAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA ELCHENSETELO (WRITE-IN)

 5 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY D'ORAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERONICA GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 XISROEL EGERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV BRIDIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,680 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Unrecorded  2,128 

Assembly District 49

 14,112 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 363 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 FEDERAL

 200 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,739 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,739 

 8,659 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,279 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 451 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 362 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 169 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 55 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 42 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA BOTTEGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHUN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA A.REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITALIY KAGANOV (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,025 

Unrecorded  714 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 50

 31,005 PUBLIC COUNTER

 20 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,044 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 299 FEDERAL

 689 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,057 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,057 

 26,149 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,554 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 272 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,615 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 336 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 279 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 47 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMNA SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN KANSFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BELCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MELENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HUNTZINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILIE KALLESTP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FELLOWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STRAWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROSKOWIEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAKIM BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FOECKING (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DAVID TURNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,305 

Unrecorded  752 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 51

 23,067 PUBLIC COUNTER

 25 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 505 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 113 FEDERAL

 429 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,139 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,139 

 18,314 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,309 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 271 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,872 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 253 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 173 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 36 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLIN TREIDL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUXI TYLIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DIACHUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMA POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN ZEVON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,266 

Unrecorded  873 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 52

 57,310 PUBLIC COUNTER

 469 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,830 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 884 FEDERAL

 869 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  62,362 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  62,362 

 50,407 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,759 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 430 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,814 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 589 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 444 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 73 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AARON ASQUITA (WRITE-IN)

 8 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO BULLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORGATO MACEDONIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDDY PASTORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAWN CARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON E BUTTRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY LEICHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN EAMONN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BEAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. SHONGHNOSSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC WELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LAFALCE (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CZUJKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKHIL DHAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER CROMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 PEGGY CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENA JILLETTE (WRITE-IN)

Page 13 of 31



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 52

 1 RAFFAEL J. GUIDONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOANNA OSSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  61,596 

Unrecorded  766 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 53

 30,761 PUBLIC COUNTER

 111 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 731 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 149 FEDERAL

 755 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,507 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,507 

 27,180 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,228 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 138 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,198 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 249 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 236 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 47 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MUCHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BOSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR GRULLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GUILLUTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FOILETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA POORSATTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,302 

Unrecorded  1,205 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 54

 23,638 PUBLIC COUNTER

 81 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 395 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 FEDERAL

 707 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,854 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,854 

 21,918 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 831 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 125 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 930 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 198 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 114 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 25 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ALEX MOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON MALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEJON CHERI DELPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EXIR KAMALABADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROYAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,160 

Unrecorded  694 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 55

 28,102 PUBLIC COUNTER

 42 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 478 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 FEDERAL

 851 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,500 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,500 

 27,156 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 449 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 68 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 661 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 205 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 67 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 29 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL BOWDOIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMANI THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA BERQUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMOUD ABBAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,653 

Unrecorded  847 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 56

 36,663 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 908 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 FEDERAL

 940 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,580 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,580 

 34,171 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 550 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 87 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,339 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 330 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 168 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 30 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAN ISMAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMORE T MACK GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MCHALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDLINE JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS SAYAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCINTOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALI HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA MILICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA NERENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIUS ANGELONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX KEILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JOHNSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMOWALE ADEWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIVAN HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODLEY VICTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA DICKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,723 

Unrecorded  857 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 57

 48,526 PUBLIC COUNTER

 446 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,998 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 360 FEDERAL

 1,008 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,338 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,338 

 44,491 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 817 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 124 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,011 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 479 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 331 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 55 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AARON COMMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE M FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SALLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENIENE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY FIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZUMI MLYAHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA LALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADEA BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. LESKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYSONNE LINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCCRAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON J GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA BAPTISTE (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAINIUS GLINSKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 57

 1 YOEL DOPPELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR Y MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  51,357 

Unrecorded  981 

Assembly District 58

 33,495 PUBLIC COUNTER

 361 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 728 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 78 FEDERAL

 566 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,228 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,228 

 33,141 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 594 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 82 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 417 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 211 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 31 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 17 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELONS DESOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO HAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,508 

Unrecorded  720 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 59

 34,222 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 612 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 FEDERAL

 606 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,510 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,510 

 27,599 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,792 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 679 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 444 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 238 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 38 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 41 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 2 AARON E. TAUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLA NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GIALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,852 

Unrecorded  658 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 60

 29,821 PUBLIC COUNTER

 499 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 456 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 28 FEDERAL

 753 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,557 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,557 

 29,176 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 728 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 76 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 409 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 184 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 42 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 12 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDNA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAMATTA MUSSALAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAI BARKSDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH WALUYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEE WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIRRELL BARRONETTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYRIK WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,645 

Unrecorded  912 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Assembly District 64

 8,371 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 259 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 FEDERAL

 140 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,828 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,828 

 5,539 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,126 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 337 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 342 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 121 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 44 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 28 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE JASI ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO MARTIN GAVALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY ANNE MCDONAGH JOCRSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,544 

Unrecorded  284 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Kings County

 612,610 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3,340 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 17,325 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,455 FEDERAL

 11,821 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  648,551 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  648,551 

 499,372 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 77,030 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 8,074 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 35,051 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,520 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,793 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 869 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AARON ASQUITA (WRITE-IN)

 2 AARON COMMEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 AARON E. TAUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACTON MADOX (WRITE-IN)

 17 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO BULLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON KONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMNA SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA R. MARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW D. GOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MUCHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN KANSFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAN ISMAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAGEL SHIPLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENTZION HALBERSTAM (WRITE-IN)

 8 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 BILL CALDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BELCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BENCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MELENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORGATO MACEDONIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON MALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAUN RACHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETTM KAVUNAVGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BOSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDDY PASTORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CABOT PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HUNTZINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILIE KALLESTP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASKEL ERNSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL BOWDOIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMORE T MACK GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA BOTTEGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MCHALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 10 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMANI THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FELLOWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLA NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA BERQUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STRAWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID REICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAWN CARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SARGEANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEJON CHERI DELPINO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 DELONS DESOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE M FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILEK UGGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVON MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDLINE JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDNA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETAI LAHAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EXIR KAMALABADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAMATTA MUSSALAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SALLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAURIEL AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENIENE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 4 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY ARAMIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS SAYAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY FIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIETT TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON E BUTTRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR GRULLON (WRITE-IN)

 5 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY LEICHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO HAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN EAMONN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 IZUMI MLYAHARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCINTOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE JASI ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA LALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CORBYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BEAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHALMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHUN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. SHONGHNOSSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN THOMAS GILLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M DOUME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROSKOWIEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUE ACALMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDIE EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH HARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUPAC SHALOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAI BARKSDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLIN TREIDL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAKIM BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALI HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN JACOBSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH WALUYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK SUNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KISH MICH III (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA JACOBSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 LAUREN TEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUMI MICHELLE ROLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUXI TYLIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA MILICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC WELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADEA BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMOUD ABBAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMUD HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MANNY DOUEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA NERENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARGARET TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIUS ANGELONI (WRITE-IN)

 7 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LAFALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX KEILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GUILLUTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. LESKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ABDURAKHMANOV (WRITE-IN)

 15 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEWOUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JOHNSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECAI ROKEACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYSONNE LINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTUI ORLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAIMAH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CZUJKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GIALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKHIL DHAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER CROMWELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:41:02PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 OMOWALE ADEWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FOILETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO MARTIN GAVALIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PEGGY CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENA JILLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DIACHUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL DERMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAEL J. GUIDONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PERFETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. MARIK JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KENNEDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEE WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCCRAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT V. BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON GLICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSA LUXENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA POORSATTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PARKER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 8 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA BAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO CYRURON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMA POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA ELCHENSETELO (WRITE-IN)

 13 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON J GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STASI ZERSET ZUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)
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Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 STEVEN D. PATZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FOECKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA BAPTISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIRRELL BARRONETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOANNA OSSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY D'ORAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY ANNE MCDONAGH JOCRSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYRIK WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 232 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSULA LEGUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAINIUS GLINSKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERONICA GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA A.REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITALIY KAGANOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIVAN HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN ZEVON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE T MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL MENARER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DAVID TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODLEY VICTOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 XISROEL EGERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL DOPPELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANDA DICKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR Y MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 9 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV BRIDIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIPPORAH FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZURI DURHAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  629,372 

Unrecorded  19,179 
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We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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